196
Internet: www.schaevitz.com North America Tel: 800/745-8008
Document Fax Back: 916/431-6541 Europe Tel: (01753) 537622
Strain Gauge Pressure Transducer
P1600 Series
Features
❏ Bi-directional operation
❏ Operation in high temperatures

80% shunt calibration4
199
Designation and Ordering Information
Specify by transducer Type number, coding, pressure range
and UD units and pressure reference.
Type No. & Code P21 0
0 – 25mV output
4 – 5V output (10V supply)
5 – 2.5V output (11-18V supply)
6 – 5V output (18-32V supply)
8 – 4-20 mA output (10-36V supply)
9 – 5V output (+15.0-15V supply
0 – Welded
adaptor
2 – Screw in
adapter
1 1/4 BSP female
2 1/4 BSP male
3 14 x 1.5 male
4 7/16 in–20 UNF 2A male
5 1/4 in–18 NPT male (taper)
6 10 x 1 mm Arsero Ermeto
female
9 1/4 in 18 NPT female
Example: P1662-0005-10 bar signifies a pressure
transducer with a 0 to 5 VDC output operating from 18-
32V, cable outlet and 1/4 inch -18 NPT  male pressure
ports, ranged 0-10 bar, with uni-directional pressure
reference.
Wiring
P1602/4 P1692/4
P1682/4
P1642/4, P1652/4 AND P1662/4
Intrinsic Safety
0 – Non IS
9 – IS (P1680 only)
Unit
B: mbar
P: psi
Pressure Reference
UD: uni-directional
BD: bi-directional
P1600 Series
Pressure Ranges: 0-1.5 to 0-5 psi
(0-100 to 350 mbar)
Accuracy: ≤±0.25% F.R.O.
Select P1600 models, when correctly installed, are CE certified to
comply with the EMC Directive 89/336/EEC Generic Standards for
Residential, Commercial, Light Industrial and Industrial Environments.
A Red
B Yellow
C Blue
D White
E Violet
F Grey
R.Cal
80% Calibration
Pin C and D internally connected
Excitation -Ve
Output -Ve
Output +Ve
Excitation +Ve
C Blue
D White
Output -Ve
Excitation -Ve
A Red
F Gray
Excitation +Ve
Output +Ve
R. Cal
E Violet
B Yellow